475

., H. Cooper & Son, for insurance premium on Truck. $60.25.
‘Milwaukie Sérvice Station, for oil pump. $3.25.
Miller's Service Station & Garage. for gas & oil. $24.17.
F. E. Bevington, for labor. 72.00.
John Shields; for labor. 4,00,
State Industrial Accident Comm. Contribution. Fire Dept. 2.11.
. Gen. fund. 1.47.
LI o g " " ." - Street fund. 1.61.
# .o " f " Water Fund. 6.41.
0. G. Porter, for engineering services. 2.35.
L. 8. Kaiser, for water. 741.48.
J. H. Skinner,:for labor. 3.80,
Geo. Seeney, for labor. 6.40,
Fred Rittenback, for labor. 3.30.
C. W. Lee, for labor. 6.40.
R. W. Forbes, for labor. 3.20.
Frank Johnson, for labor. 3.20.
E. A. Stanley, for labor. 9.680.
Ed. Seeney, for labor. 6.40.
G. M. Crane, for labor. 9.60.
J. 0. Davis, for labor. 3.20.
. Theo. Witt, for labor. 6.40.
Ed. Scheer, for labor. 8.40.
J. F. Wolf, for labor. 3.20.
Geo. Lee, for .labor. 6.40,
.Bob. Ferguson, for labor. 11.80.
Henry Helgerson, for labor. 3.20.
L. C. Barnes, for labor. 23.00.
J. Feser, for labor. 4.80.
Chas. Hoffman, for labor. 1.60.
‘Tomm. Breurer; for labor. 6.40,
Earl Nolin, for labor. 6.40,
H. E. Ross, ‘for labor. 13.30.
D. A. Weideman, for labor. 9.00.
E. E. Fields, for labor. 2.50.
Wm. Elsing, for labor. 9.60.
Raymond Johnson, for labor. 3.20,
Geo. Foss, for labor. 9.60.
L. 0. Warreh,; for labor. 3.20.
Guy Stewart, for labor. 6.40.
Geo. Myers, for labor. 3.20.
A. J. Zimmerman, for labor. 3.30.
Rex -Smallman§ for labor. - : . - g.80.
Frank Dalton, for labor. 9.60.
J. L. Muffenbier, for labor. 8.00.
A. Berry, for labor. 3.20.
-G. K. -Reed, -for labor. 2:80.
¥%. H. Ritchey, for labor. 3.20.
Wm. Kelso, for labor. 6.40,
Eric Danielson, for labor. 4.80.
E. E..Christian, for labor. 9.860.
Geo. Phillipy, for labor. 6.40.
Leo Fantana, for labor. 3.20.
Claude Drake, for labor.. 3.80,
Andrew Fuller, for labor. 3.20.
H. W. Gifford, for labor. 6.40.
R. Armstrong, for labor. 6.40.
C. W. Bramblett. for labor. 6.40.
Bob Kinsey, for labor. 6.40,
Milo Walton;-for labor. /8..40.
Frank Brower, for labor. 2.80.
Bud Gilbert; for labor. 2.60.
J. E. Simms, for labor. 15.60.
James Cummins, for labor. ©3.30.
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned until
the 23nd. day of August, 19323.
- Recorder -
Town Hall, Milwaukie, Oregon, Aug. 22-1932
An adjourned meeting of the three hundred sixty fifth regular
-meeting of the Council was held on the 32nd. day of August, 1933,
Meeting called to order by Mayor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller,
-Councilmen, Sanders, Dean, Bevington and Dell, Recorder Mathews and
-Marshal Keck. There being no objections filed to the acceptance of
-the completion of the improvement of 3lst. Street from Elmer Street
<%0 Madison Street, and it appearing that said improvement has been
-completed in accordance with the specifications and contract, upon
motion duly made and carried, the improvement of 31lst. Street from
.Elmer Street. to lMadison Street was acdepted. Upon motion duly made
.and carried, the 13th. day of September, 1933, at the hour of 8:00
oteclock P. M. of said day, as the time and the City Hall as the
place for hearing and considering objections to the proposed
assessment to pay the cost of the improvement of 3lst. Street from
Elmer Street to Madison Street,




)76

. Ordinance No. 317 was readrand ordered posted as required by.the City ‘
Charter. The resignation of .A. H..LaVere as registrar of the unemployed
and agent of the Relief Bureau.of Clackamas County for the Milwaukie
District was read and upon motion duly made and carried, the resignation
of Mr. LaVere was accepted. A communication.from the Milwaukie Business| Men's
Club .recommeding that C. 0. Wilson be app01nted special relief agent of|
Milwaukie was.read, and uponimotion duly made and carried, C. O. Wllson wa.e
appointed special relief agent of Milwaukie at a salary of $30.00 per month.
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned.

[N ‘43:]?53 {

Recorder,

Town Hall, Milwaukie, Oregon, Sept. l4th. 1933

.The three hundred sixty-sixth regular meefing of the Coundiljof
Milwaukie was held on the 1l4th. day of September, 1932. Meeting called) to
order by Mavor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller, Councilmen Shindler, SanEers,

Dean and Bevington, Recorder Mathews and Marshal Keck. The minutes 8f fhe
three hundred sixty-fifth regular umeeting of the Council held .on the 8gh.
day -of -August, 1933, and the minutes of the .adjourned meeting ,of the three
hundred sixty-fifth regular meeting of the Council held on the 23nd. d v
of August, 1955 were read and approved as read.
.There being no objections filed or made to the proposed assessment to pay
the .cost of the improvement of the east side of 31st. Street from Elmer Street
to Madison Street, upon motion duly made and carried, Ordinance No. 31
entitled," An Ordinance declaring the assessment for the improvement of the
east s:.de of 3lst. Street in Milwaukie, Oregon, from Elmer Street to Madison .
Street, and delaring an emergency," was taken uyp for the first reading) The
Ordinance being read, the rol-call showed .the following result: Aves, Councilmen
Shindler, Sanders, Dean and Bevington. Noes, none. Ordinance No. 318 phssed
the .first reading. Upon motion duly made andgcarried, the rTules were spspended
and .Ordinance No. 318 was taken up for the second reading and read by pitle
only. The roll call showed the following result: Ayes, Councilmen Shindler,
Sanders, Dean and Bevington. Noes, None. Ordinance No. 318 passed the Feoonu
reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules were suspended
Ordjnan e No. 318 was taken up for the thlrd and final reading and reg
title only. The roll call showed the follow1ng result: Aves, Coun01lme1 Shindler,
Sanders, Dean and Bevington. Noes, none. Ordinance No 318 paabed the shird

and final reading.
.Upon motion duly made and carried, Ordinance No. 317 was taken up [for the
wing
Eowe.

first reading. The ordinance being read the roll call showed the foll
result: Ayes, Councilmen Shindler, oanaers, Dean and BeV¢ngton. Yoes,

Ordinance No. 317 passed the flrst reading. Upon motion duly made and barrled

the .rules were suspended and Ordinance No. 317 was taken up for the segcond

reading and read by title only. The roll call showed the tollow1ng reshlt:

Aves, Councilmen Shindler, Sanders, Dean and .Bevington. Noes, none. Ordinance No.

317 .passed the seconde reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, thel rules

were suspended and Ordinance No. 317 was taken up for the third.and fihal reading

and -read by title only. The roll call showed the following result: Avels,

Councilmen Shindler, Sanders, Dean and Bevington. Noes, none..Ordinano No.

317 .passed the third and final reading. Subject to the right of redempﬁlon by

the original owner Mr. Bertman was given permission to use Lots 18 toi

inclusive, in Block 73, Minthorn Addition..The application of Mr. Keckl;or

a 14 days vacation with pay was read and upon motion duly made and carried, ‘
the . request was granted. Upon motion duly.made and carried, the Water Eupt.

was - lnstructed to shut off all water users.residing outside the City lhmits

who -are delinquent in the payment of their water bills unless they p%v the

amount -due the Water Dept. ilumediately, and it was further ordered thaf no
water consumer be allowed to pay his water rent by working for the Oitfy, unless
his.services be actually needed, and that the rules of the Water Dept.| be
strictly enforced. The City Engineer advised the Council that 1t would) cost
$350.00 to pawe the fill across the creek on Monroe Street. Upon motion duly
made and carried, it was ordered that the.General fund borrow the sunm pf
#$3000.00 frowm the Water Dept. fund to pay the current bills.
The following bills:were. allowed by the Finance Commitee and upon motion
duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to drwa warrants in

payment of the same: L
Portland General Electric Co. for 1lvht1ng $2286. GB
i ) i " é
Clackamas Gounty, for use of grader. 31.db.
The Milwaukie Review, for printing. 12,80,
J. A. Keck, for phone bills.’ 1.65.
G. A. Taylor, for services:as Dance Inspector. 21.490.
Fred Bevington, for labor. ., - 85,40.
A. H. LaVere, for services: : 32.00.
Geo. S. Ker Co. for burglazy insurance. 35.00.
The Perry Pharmacy, for supplies. .

Milwaukie Service Statioﬂgufor gas.

Southern Pacific Company, for rent-East Milwaukie Fire Dept.
Gordon & Finkbeiner Co. for rent of pavement Ireaker.
Milwaukie Uarage, for road serv1ce

1
1.90.
C. H. Counsell, for gravel.and sands. 40.75.
C. 0. Wilson, for serviceg = 9.4 .
1 e
]
1



